density for such structure shall be assessed to the floor which is partially below grade in 24 

accordance with priority policy 80B of the "Handbook of Design Standards" adopted by section 25 

9-5-3 of this title. 26 

Within the Historic District a one thousand six hundred (1,600) square foot multiplier is 27 

used to calculate the allowed aboveground density for any use. For example, a typical fifty foot 28 

by one hundred twenty five foot (50' x 125') aboveground density for any use (0.143 acre x 29 

1,600 x 9 UPA). 30 

If a single-family or duplex structure located within the Historic District contains a historic 1 

garage, barn or shed that does not qualify as dwelling area, the measurement of the density 2

[...]

ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT” be amended by adding the language underlined to read as 24 

follows: 25 

An accessory dwelling unit shall meet each of the following criteria: 26 

A. Be no greater in size than the lesser of: 27 

1. One-third (1/3) of the total density of the primary unit; or 28 

2. One thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet; 29 

26

B. Conform with sections 9-1-19-3A, Policy 3 (absolute) density/intensity, and 9-1-19-4A, Policy 1 

4 (absolute) mass, of this chapter; 2 

Section 9. This ordinance shall be published and become effective as provided by 3